

May 14, 2018

Director François Rancy International Telecommunication Union Radiocommunication Bureau Place des Nations 1211 Geneva 20 Switzerland

RE:

Capella Space Corp.'s SpaceCap Analysis Filing

Dear Director Rancy,

Capella Space Corporation ("<u>Capella</u>") respectfully submits the enclosed SpaceCap analysis for the consideration of the International Telecommunication Union's Radiocommunication Bureau. Because Capella has not yet been listed as an Operating Admin/Agency in the SpaceCap system, below is the required company name and contact information.

Company name:

Capella Space Corporation

Contact information:

Payam Banazadeh

Capella Space Corporation

575 7th Street

San Francisco, CA 94103

USA

payam@capellaspace.com

+1 (650) 334-7734

Sincerely,

Enclosure.

am Banazadeh, CEO